
 
 

Amendment No. 2 
to 

Contract No. MA 9100 NE200000009 
for 

Eating Apart Together (EAT) Initiative  
between 

Sysco USA 1, Inc, dba Sysco Central Texas, Inc.  
and the 

City of Austin  
  
 
1.0 The City hereby extends the subject contract through September 10, 2021.  
 
2.0 The total contract amount is increased by $2,520,000.00 for this extension period. The total contract authorization is 

recapped below: 
 

Action Action Amount Total Contract Amount 
Initial Term:  
07/31/2020 – 10/31/2020 $516,600.00 $516,600.00 
Amendment No. 1: Option 1 and Option 2 – Extension  
09/09/2020 – 12/31/2020 $344,400.00 $861,000.00 
Amendment No. 2: Increase contract amount and extend 
through September 10, 2021 $2,520,000.00   $3,381,000.00 

 
3.0 By signing this Amendment, the City of Austin confirms that the vendor and its principals are not currently suspended or 

debarred from doing business with the Federal Government, as indicated by the GSA List of Parties Excluded from 
Federal Procurement and Non-Procurement Programs, the State of Texas, or the City of Austin. 

 
4.0 All other terms and conditions remain the same. 
 
BY THE SIGNATURE affixed below, this amendment is hereby incorporated into and made a part of the above-referenced 
contract. 
 
Signature:   Signature:  

Printed Name:   
Authorized Representative 
 
Sysco USA 1, Inc, dba Sysco Central Texas, Inc.  
1260 Schwab Road 
New Braunfels, TX 78132 
 

 Cyrenthia Ellis, Purchasing Manager  
City of Austin 
Purchasing Office 
124 W. 8th Street, Ste. 310 
Austin, Texas 78701 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Neal Burney
12/29/20 Cyrenthia Ellis

Digitally signed by Cyrenthia Ellis 
DN: cn=Cyrenthia Ellis, o=City of Austin, 
ou=Purchasing Office, 
email=Cyrenthia.Ellis@austintexas.gov, c=US 
Date: 2020.12.30 12:53:22 -06'00'


